Road, Kyle, Texas (“Neighboring Tracts”), the residential dwelling unit shall be 

restricted to a one-story residence. 

(4) The minimum residential lot width as measured at the front yard setback shall be 

forty feet (40’) and the minimum lot size shall be four thousand four hundred (4,400) 

square feet.  For lots located within the Kyle 57 PUD behind the Neighboring Tracts, 

the minimum residential lot width shall be sixty (60) feet.  

(5) A minimum of ten percent (10%) of the residential lots with detached single-family 

structures shall be at least sixty feet (60’) wide as measured at the front yard setback.

[...]

(C) Residential lots may be accessed from (1) a public right of way or (2) by an alley only.  

Blocks with lots that are accessed only by an alley shall contain no more than forty (40) 

such lots on a single block face and shall be of such configuration that no portion of any 

building on any such lot will be more than one thousand fifty (1,050) feet from the right-

of-way of an internal street to which the alley is connected.  

(D) Lots under sixty feet (60’) wide shall have either:  

(1) Rear-loaded garages with access from a shared alley,  

(2) Detached rear garages with access from a fourteen foot (14’) wide shared-use